

CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

Qorvo Texas, LLC.

500 West Renner Rd. Richardson, TX 75080 United States of America

IATF USI P2HKLK

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

Scope:

Design and manufacturing of microwave and millimeter wave MMICs and discrete devices.

An audit, conducted and documented in a report, has verified that this quality management system fulfills the requirements of the following International Automotive Standard:

IATF16 IATF16

IATF 16949:2016

(with product design)

10014249 IA
10013889 I <i>A</i>
2024-04-11
2027-04-10
0510819

For and on behalf of DQS

David Tellez Managing Director, DQS Inc.



Theeulard

Michael Drechsel Managing Director, DQS Holding GmbH



IATF Contract Office: DQS Holding GmbH, Konrad-Adenauer-Allee 8-10, 61118 Bad Vilbel, Germany Issuing Office: DQS Inc., 1500 McConnor Parkway, Suite 400, Schaumburg, IL 60173 USA **The validity of this certificate can only be verified by the QR-code**.



Annex to certificate registration no.: 10014249 IATF16 IATF-No.: 0510819

Qorvo Texas, LLC.

500 West Renner Rd. Richardson, TX 75080 United States of America



Remote Location

10013319 Qorvo US, Inc. Fab-1 (Building C) 7914 Piedmont Triad Pkwy Greensboro, NC 27409 United States of America IATF USI PEFYZS

10013765 Qorvo US, Inc. 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway Hillsboro, OR 97124 United States of America IATF USI CPT6M6

10013889 Qorvo US, Inc. Corporate Headquarters (Building A) 7628 Thorndike Road Greensboro, NC 27409 United States of America IATF USI PGFXPM

10015370 Qorvo Texas, LLC. 1201 East Campbell Road Richardson, TX 75081 United States of America IATF USI 3PHZ2X

31616981 Qorvo US, Inc. 1818 S. Orange Blossom Trail Apopka, FL 32703 United States of America IATF USI Y6N35T

Laboratory and Process design.

Customer Service.

Purchasing.

Scope

Contract Review, Customer Service, Laboratory, Management Review, Policy Making, Product Design, Quality System Management, Sales and Strategic Planning.

Purchasing and Supplier Management.

This annex (edition: 2024-04-11) is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate.